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02.	 CS-DQB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LOWS	 -	 LSZS	 (3)
	 OO-LTH	 MD.500E	 P. Meurrens	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
03.	 D-GIWL	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Vulcan Air	 EDRK	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LSZS	 -	 EDRY	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 BIKF	 (4)
	 OE-FZC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRH	 -	 LFPB	 (4)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB	 -	 EHBD	
04.	 D-HEOY	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (5)
	 N301AJ	 Ce 510 Mustang	 N301AJ Inc Trustee	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (5)
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
05.	 D-IHHN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 LEPA	 -	 EDDL	
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGGW	-	 LSZH	 (10)
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBRO	 -	 EBRO	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-710	 Grob G-109	 Aero Club Valkenburg	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHBD	
08.	 D-CCCA	 Learjet 35A	 Jet Executive	 GMFO	 -	 EDDF	
	 D-CSWM	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Bluebird Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EDFM	
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 EDGS	 -	 EGPD	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFBZ	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-GEB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Schepers Vastgoed BV	 EHBK	 -	 EDLS	
	 PH-SAI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SIR	 Cessna F.172M	 P.Hendriks	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
09.	 N860PC	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Lehnert	 EDBM	 -	 EDBM	
	 VP-CPT	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jet Aviation	 KSGR	 -	 EBBR	
10.	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 EDDF	 -	 LKMH	 (11)
	 OO-DFB	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 F.Bourry	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OO-DXZ	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Weyne	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EGTE	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (11)
12.	 F-GRET	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Wijet	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 N35YY	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Jaro Holding	 EBBT	 -	 EBZR	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (17)
	 OO-IFR	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-MSI	 Cessna 172P	 Aquarius Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
13.	 G-BOUM	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Oxford Aviation Academy	 EGTK	 -	 EGTK	
	 N189RB	 Falcon 20F	 Flying Group	 LEPA	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Veraart & C.Rokx	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (31)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EGHI	
14.	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	 (25)
	 N777J	 Canadair CL.604	 Wells Fargo Bank	 EGWU	-	 EHAM	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD	 -	 LFMN	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAL	 -	 LOWK	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGHI	 -	 EHBD	
16.	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LHPR	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
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	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRQ	 -	 LFKF	 (18)
	 N61AJ	 Cessna 421C	 Coco Air Ltd	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FET	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 E.Tousek Technischer Grosshandel	 LOWW	-	 LOWW	 (17)
	 PH-SAI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
17.	 D-ECZV	 Cessna F.172M	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDLE	 -	 EDLE	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LHPR	 -	 EDDH	
	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EGSH	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 ELLX	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force				  
18.	 D-ISUN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Challengeline	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
19.	 D-ECZV	 Cessna F.172M	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDLE	 -	 EDLE	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (21)
	 F-HBFO	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 CEAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 LX-EBE	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFKF	 -	 LIRZ	 (20)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
20.	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LRCL	 -	 EDDH	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWL	 -	 LOWL	
	 OO-SDT	 Beech B300	 Bongrain Benelux	 LFPB	 -	 LIMP	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 LFAC	 -	 EBBT	 (22)
	 TC-ILY	 Hawker 800XPi	 MNG Jet	 EGGW	-	 UKKK	 (21)
21.	 D-CPSW	 SA-227AC Metro III	 Binair	 LROD	 -	 EDDL	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LRTR	 -	 EDDH	
				    LHPR	 -	 EDDH	
	 EC-HIN	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Bestfly	 EBLG	 -	 LFOH	 (22)
	 HB-FVN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 RUAG Switserland	 LSGG-LFAV-LSGG		
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-SDT	 Beech B300	 Bongrain Benelux	 LIMP	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH	 -	 LFAC	 (24)
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
22.	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LROD	 -	 LROD	
				    LHPR	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (23)
	 G-SDRY	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Dowdeswell Aviation	 EHAM	 -	 EGBJ	
	 LZ-ABR	 Antonov AN-26B	 Air Bright	 LHBP	 -	 LIMF	 (23)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LELC	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBCI	 -		
	 PH-ADE	 Cessna F.172M	 Zeeland Air	 EGHR	 -	 LFMN	 (23)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 YU-BUU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pink	 LFMN	 -	 LFLB	
23.	 OO-WEX	 Robinson R.44	 Wex nv	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	 (24)
24.	 G-RJXI	 Embraer EMB-145EP	 British Midland Regional	 LFLL	 -	 EGBB	 (26)
	 N26TG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Boggi Switserland SA	 LIML	 -	 LIML	 (25)
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (25)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFAC	 -	 EDDH	 (27)
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
25.	 G-OMEA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Marshall Executive Aviation	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-FOX	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.de Vos	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBZR	 -	 EBGB	
26.	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
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	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-CFC	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN	 -	 EBTN	
	 OO-POU	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHMZ	 -		
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHMZ	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHMZ	 -	 EHRD	 (30)
	 OO-KMP	 Cessna F.152	 lsd Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -		
28.	 CS-DFV	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 ESSB	
	 CS-DUG	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 ESSB	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 EPSC	
	 D-CEXP	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LOWI	 -	 EDDK	
	 F-GJPS	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Gilles Polome Aviation	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 M-BLUE	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Tetran Assets	 LSGG	 -	 LLBG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMTN	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EHBK	 -	 EDDP	
29.	 HB-VPV	 Beech 400A	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 N219DW	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Weston	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (30)
	 N269TB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Tango Bravo Flugcharter	 EDLS	 -	 EDLS	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DUB	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EBLG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (30)
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBBE-EBMB		
30.	 D-EOWA	 Cessna F.172N	 R.Daverschot	 EHTE	 -	 EHBK	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-HASF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Africa Express	 EGKB	 -	 EGGW	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N4404L	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel	 EDVK	 -	 EDXO	 (31)
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Jet Netherlands	 EDDP	 -	 EHRD	
31.	 CS-DKG	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 LGAV	 -	 EGJB	 (1)
	 F-HSHA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Flybox	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	
	 N4962V	 Cessna 172RG	 C C Air BV	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OK-PBS	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Queen Air	 LKMT	 -		
	 OO-EGH	 Robinson R.22B	 De Coninck NV	 EBST	 -		
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-			 

First visits						    
02.	 OO-LTH	 MD.500E	 P. Meurrens				  
09.	 VP-CPT	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jet Aviation				  
13.	 G-BOUM	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Oxford Aviation Academy				  
14.	 N777J	 Canadair CL.604	 Wells Fargo Bank				  
17.	 OO-PMP	 Robinson R.44	 Modularte bvba				  
20.	 TC-ILY	 Hawker 800XPi	 MNG Jet				  
21.	 HB-FVN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 RUAG Switserland				  
22.	 G-SDRY	 Ce 525C CitationJet 4	 Dowdeswell Aviation				  
22.	 LZ-ABR	 Antonov AN-26B	 Air Bright				  
24.	 N26TG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Boggi Switserland SA				  
25.	 G-OMEA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Marshall Executive Aviation				  
28.	 M-BLUE	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Tetran Assets				  
29.	 HB-VPV	 Beech 400A	 TAG Aviation				  
	 N269TB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Tango Bravo Flugcharter				  
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30.	 D-EOWA	 Cessna F.172N	 R.Daverschot				  
	 N4404L	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel				  
31.	 CS-DKG	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets				  


